Gas Discharge Tubes
© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 12/12/17
SG Series
Description
Littelfuse SG series GDT offers high surge ratings
in a miniature package. It’s designed for surface

Production
Month Code
Type Code
A SG75
B SG90
C SG150
D SG230
E SG300
F SG300Q
G SG350
H SG350Q
I SG400
J SG420
K SG420Q
L SG450Q
M SG500Q
N SG600Q
O SG200
Month Code
A January
B February
C March
D April
E May
F June
G July
H August
I September
J October
K November
L December
Gas Discharge Tubes
© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 12/12/17
SG Series
Tape and Reel Dimensions (IEC 60286-3, dimension in mm)
18.4 max.
12.4 +2/-0
11.9 min.
Ø
10

0.4 ±0.05
5°
Part Numbering System and Ordering Information
SG xxx Q
Breakdown Voltage
75 = 75V
90 = 90V
150 = 150V
200 = 200V
230 = 230V
300 = 300V
350 = 350V
400 = 400V
420 = 420V
450 = 450V
500 = 500V
600 = 600V
Series
Square GDT